THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

is made and entered into

on . 6.7.... day of March, 2019 by and between the

Sonaram Higher Secondary School, Bharalumukh, Guwahati - 781009 (FIRST PARTY)

and

Pragjyotish College, Santipur, Guwahati-781009 (SECOND PARTY)

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is made between the Sonaram Higher Secondary School, Bharalumukh, Guwahati, and Pragjyotish College, Santipur Guwahati, agrees to cooperate on academic and non-academic programs based on the principle of equality and reciprocity, fairness and volunteerism, as well as honesty and faithfulness, and abide by the rules and regulations of the institutions.

This MoU aims at reaching upon mutual cooperation and promoting scholars, students, faculty and staff exchange, academic information and material sharing, development of sports, culture and values, and that Sonaram HS School and Pragjyotish College decide to establish formal communicative and cooperative relations, and mutually agree upon the following items :

The institutions agree to promote the following exchange, collaboration and sharing programs, based on their respective academic and non-academic needs -

a. Student interaction and involvement, including cooperation and competitions.

Contd...

- b. Faculty exchanges at par, visits, sharings and other collaborations
- c. Joint and collaborative trainings, workshops, seminars, conferences, symposia, forum and field visits.
- d. The students of Pragjyotish College will use the Playground of Sonaram Higher Secondary School for pursuing the sports activities. For this the college will have to pay attention for cleanliness of the field after using it
- e. Mutual cooperation in the fields of culture, music, literary pursuits, performing arts, sports & games
- f. Mutual cooperation for the use of infrastructure facilities in the field of culture, sports & games etc.
- g. Any other form of cooperation that may be agreed upon between Sonaram HS School and Pragjyotish College.

Both the parties agree to carry out the above mentioned activities in accordance with rules and regulations of respective institution. Any difference or dispute between the parties concerning the interpretation and / or application of any of the provisions of this Memorandum of Understanding shall be settled amicably through mutual consultation and / or negotiations between the parties. The related parties shall be responsible for the expenses for the faculty and the students about collaborative activities under these MOU themselves.

This Memorandum of Understanding will be for 10 years from the signing date/ year of MoU. This Memorandum of Understanding is prepared in two identical copies; each party will hold one original copy duly signed by the respective Principals. Signed on. 6th. March 2019 at Guwahati.

For and on behalf of the Sonaram Higher Secondary School

10-03-19

Mrs. Manju Rani Barman Principal Principal Sonaram Higher Secondary Schoo Sonaram Higher Secondary Schoo For and on behalf of the Pragjyotish College

NONOD 6/3/19

